

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15018 OF 2024

Sangram Narsingrao Jadhvrao And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Principal....RESPONDENT
Sec. Revenue And Forest Dept And Ors

ADV P. V. NELSON RAJAN AGP for Respondent No. 1, 2, 3
& 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 19/01/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)