

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15018 OF 2024

Sangram Narsingrao Jadhvrao And Anr ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal ...Respondents  
Sec. Revenue And Forest Dept And Ors

Mr. Adnan Sarang, i/b Virendrasinh Tapkir, for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

**ORDER :**

1. A request by the Learned Advocate for the Respondents to file a reply is accepted. Let such reply be filed no later than February 9, 2026.
2. Stand over to ***February 10, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

ASHWINI  
JANARDAN  
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by  
ASHWINI JANARDAN  
VALLAKATI  
Date: 2026.02.02  
12:18:50 +0530